
 

Grade 10 Fall 2019 EE Trip                   Aug. 28 - 30  

Itinerary 

WEDNESDAY - August 28th 
At a Glance: 

●​ Morning:  travel to Boramwon       
●​ Evening:  maze, nanta, star gazing 

 

Date Time Itinerary 

Wed 
08/28 

8:15 a.m. Load buses, take attendance, depart  

~9:15 a.m. Rest stop - Anseong (bathroom & snacks)  15 minutes 

10:30 a.m. Arrive at Special Needs Home (Buses A and B) Group 1 
Arrive at Pottery Museum (Buses C and D) Group 2 

12:30 p.m. Lunch (Student must pack a lunch) 

1:30 p.m. Arrive at Retirement Home (Buses C and D) Group 2 
Arrive at Pottery Museum (Buses A and B) Group 1 

3:30 Leave for Boramwon 

4:00 Arrive at Boramwon - Check into rooms 

5:00- 6:00 p.m. Opening ceremonies/ Amphitheater 

6:15 p.m. Dinner 

7:00 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 
9:00 p.m. 

Nanta 
Group 1 - Maze  to  Star Gazing/Color Run 
Group 2 - Star Gazing/Color Run to  Maze 

10:15 p.m. Wash up & prepare for bed 

11:00 p.m. Lights Out! 
 
Wednesday Notes: 
 
Skits, music, ppongja - old famous songs, art programs, bingo, mentor - learn from them, 
beauty things, cream, history of the place 
Cleaning and weeding of the place 
 
 

 
 
 



 
THURSDAY - Aug. 29th 

At a Glance: 
●​ Morning:  rotation #2 
●​ Afternoon:  rotation #3 
●​ Evening:  skits & bonfire 

 

Date Time Itinerary 

Thurs 
 08/29 

6:30 a.m.  WAKE UP CALL! 

7:30 a.m. EAT BREAKFAST 

8:30 a.m-9:45 ROTATION #1 
Group A - puddle paddle ( Boat Battles) 
Group B - archery 
Group C - adventure course 

10:00 - 11:15 ROTATION #2 
Group A - archery 
Group B - adventure course 
Group C - puddle paddle  ( Boat Battles) 

11:30 a.m. Lunch 

12:30 p.m. - 1:45 ROTATION #3 
Group A - adventure course 
Group B - puddle paddle  ( Boat Battles) 
Group C - archery 

2:00 - 4:00 ROTATION #A 
Group 1 - hiking  
Group 2 -Swimming /debrief/   Field Games  

4:00 - 6:00 ROTATION #B 
Group 1 - Swimming /debrief/   Field Games  
Group 2 - hiking 

6:15- 7:00 p.m. Dinner 

7:00 p.m. Soccer Field free time  

8:00 p.m. Night Hike 

9:00 p.m.- 
10:30pm 

Bonfire (Talent Show ) 

10:30 p.m. Wash up & prepare for bed 

11:00 p.m. Lights Out! 
 
Tuesday Notes:  
 
 



 

 
 

FRIDAY - Aug. 30th  
 
At a Glance: 

●​ Morning: closing ceremonies 
●​ Afternoon: arrive back at KIS 

 

Date Time Itinerary 

Fri 
08/30 

7:00 a.m.  WAKE UP CALL! 
Pack, clean room, and be ready for breakfast by 7:00 

8:00  a.m. EAT BREAKFAST/Pick up lunch 

8:30  a.m. Check Out/clean rooms 
Move luggage to dorm lobby 

9:00 - 
10:30a.m. 

Closing Ceremony/ Students will write letters to 
themselves 
 

10:30 a.m. Lunch picnic/BBQ set-up/Amphitheater(Rain in 
cafe) 

11:00 a.m. Load buses and take attendance 

11:30 a.m. Depart back to KIS from ? 
Use bathroom before leaving 
 

12:30 p.m. Quick Rest Stop - Guemwang (15 minutes) 

2:00 p.m. Arrive at KIS 
 

 

 


